#### 900240037 11/30/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boheme Lab, Inc		11/30/2012	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Suk Kim	
Street Address:	PO Box 2632	
City:	Rancho Cucamonga	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91729	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85773564	KLARIF

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: sukiobun@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Suk Kim Address Line 1: P O Box 2632

Address Line 4: Rancho Cucamonga, CALIFORNIA 91729

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce Kim
Signature:	/Bruce Kim/
Date:	11/30/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=trademark Assignment#page1.tif

source=KLARIF#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004910 FRAME: 0952 900240037

# Boheme Lab, Inc

8301 Utica Avenue, Suite 102, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Boheme Lab, Inc, of 8301 Uc a Avenue Suite 102, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Assignee: Suk Kim, of PO Box 2632, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91729

# **Trademark**

1. The Assignor is the owner of the following trademark (the "Mark"):

KLARIF

2. The Assignor has submitted the Mark for registration at the registry for trademarks maintained by the State of California.

# <u>Assignment</u>

- 3. The Assignor, in consideration the Price, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the Mark, together with that portion of the good will of the business with which the Mark is associated, and the application to register the Mark and all right, title and interest in the Mark, including, but not limited to, the right to register the Mark, to renew registration of the Mark and to license the use of the Mark.
- 4. The Assignee, in consideration of the Assignor assigning the Mark to the Assignee on the terms in this Agreement, will pay to the Assignor the following amount: \$0 (the "Price").
- 5. The Price is payable in U.S. dollars and is payable as follows: Transfer to assignor's wife.

### **Representations and Warranties**

- 6. The Assignor represents and warrants to the Assignee:
  - a. The Assignor is the exclusive and lawful owner of the Mark, and the Mark does not infringe on the rights of any other person or organization.
  - b. The Assignor has the authority to enter into this Agreement.
- 7. The Assignee represents and warrants to the Assignor that the Assignee has the authority to enter into this Agreement.

In Witness whereof the parties have affixed their signatures in the State of California this 30th day of November, 2012.

Bruce Kim / President Boheme Lab, Inc.

Suk Kim

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004910 FRAME: 0953

KLARIF airless pumps and jars

MARK: KLARIF

SERIAL NUMBER: 85773564

**RECORDED: 11/30/2012** 



TRADEMARK REEL: 004910 FRAME: 0954